A
C
-D
C
Specification
250 Watts
• 3.2” x 5” Footprint
• Fits 1U Applications

A
C
-D
C
SDR SeriesModels and Ratings
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Output Current Ripple & Noise
Pk-Pk(3)
Model
Number(1,4,5)Nominal Peak(2)
5 V 200 W 40.00 A 120.00 A 50 mV SDR250AS05-F
9 V 225 W 25.00 A 66.67 A 90 mV SDR250AS09-F
12 V 250 W 20.83 A 50.00 A 120 mV SDR250AS12-F
15 V 250 W 16.70 A 40.00 A 150 mV SDR250AS15-F
18 V 250 W 13.89 A 33.30 A 180 mV SDR250AS18-F
24 V 250 W 10.42 A 25.00 A 240 mV SDR250AS24-F
28 V 250 W 8.93 A 21.43 A 280 mV SDR250AS28-F
36 V 250 W 6.94 A 16.67 A 360 mV SDR250AS36-F
48 V 250 W 5.21 A 12.50 A 480 mV SDR250AS48-F
54 V 250 W 4.63 A 11.10 A 540 mV SDR250AS54-F
60 V 250 W 4.17 A 10.00 A 600 mV SDR250AS60-F
Output
Voltage
Output
Power

Terminal block for 5 V to 9 V single output models.
A
C
-D
C SDRMechanical Details
Output
Voltage
Forced Air Cooled Convection-cooled Peak
Current(2)
Ripple & Noise
Pk-Pk(3)
Model
Number(1,4,5,6)Output Power Output Current Output Power Output Current
5 V 200 W 40.00 A 100 W 20.00 A 120.00 A 50 mV SDR250AS05
9 V 225 W 25.00 A 121 W 13.50 A 66.67 A 90 mV SDR250AS09
12 V 250 W 20.83 A 135 W 11.23 A 50.00 A 120 mV SDR250AS12
15 V 250 W 16.70 A 135 W 9.00 A 40.00 A 150 mV SDR250AS15
18 V 250 W 13.89 A 135 W 7.50 A 33.30 A 180 mV SDR250AS18
24 V 250 W 10.42 A 135 W 5.63 A 25.00 A 240 mV SDR250AS24
28 V 250 W 9.93 A 135 W 4.82 A 21.43 A 330 mV SDR250AS28
36 V 250 W 6.94 A 135 W 3.75 A 16.67 A 360 mV SDR250AS36
48 V 250 W 5.21 A 135 W 2.81 A 12.30 A 480 mV SDR250AS48
54 V 250 W 4.63 A 135 W 2.50 A 11.10 A 540 mV SDR250AS54
60 V 250 W 4.17 A 135 W 2.25 A 10.00 A 600 mV SDR250AS60
Output
Voltage
Forced Air Cooled Convection-cooled Peak
Current(2)